Nl A AW N e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Budget Amendment and Modification #2 to FY 2004 Annual Budget for
Artesia-Little Tucson Community in the amount of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000))

RESOLUTION NO. 04-165

WHEREAS, Artesia-Little Tucson Community representative(s) presented to BaboquivariDistrict
Council at the scheduled meeting held on March 20, 2004 and a Budget Amendment
and Modification in the amount of $1,000.00 (One Thousand Dollars and No Cents);
and

WHEREAS, at the community meeting held in Little Tucson March 14, 2004, members of the

community by avote count of 14 For; -0-Againstdecided to create anewline item; and

Take from line item 610.32 Salaries $1,000 (One Thousand Deollars and No Cents).
Addto newline item 865.32 Emergency Assistance $1,000 (One Thousand Dollars and
No Cents).

JUSTIFICATION: TO CREATE NEW LINE ITEM 865.32 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE TO
COMMUNITY WITH UNFORSEEN EXPENSES.

WHEREAS, anychangesinthe justifications, additions and/or transfer of fands between budget
line Items are to be reviewed and approved by the Baboquivari District Council and
the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’'odham Legislative Councilherebyapproves
Artesia-Little Tucson amendment and budget modification number two.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the budget modification in the amount of One Thousand Dollars
and No Cents ($1,000.00) be distributed to the above aforementioned new line item
emergency assistance.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 20™. Day
of APRIL, 2004 at a meeting atwhich a gnornmwas present with a vote 0f2,629.7 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and[05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d)(3)
lof Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
Nationon Janunary 18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

/)

Isiﬁh‘o Lopez, Legi;lativg Chairman

2> aayor (Z?ﬂ:f\ , 2004




OO AU B W e

W W W W W W Wi NI NERDNNDND b om e el el o el ok ok ek

RESOLUTION NO. 04-165

(Approving the Budget Amendment and Modification #2 to FY 2004 Annual Budget for Artesia-Little
Tucson Community in the amount of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000))
Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

Tpre D

Lucille Lopez, Actﬁllg {egislative Secretary

27_4’_’% day of W ,2004.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval fo the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the __ day of / %/) , 2004 at_2: O3 o'clock,
P .M., parsuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitation and will become
effective upon her approval ox upon her failure toeitherapprove ordisapprove it within48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL

7 :
[v] APPROVED on the"% “day of W , 2004

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 228 o'clock, /7_M.

TOHONO O’'ODHAM NATION

) (L
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ;zf Vi day of

W ,2004, at /7 Z3 _ o'cdlock, 4 M.

Lucille Lopez, Actﬁ/xg Iﬁgislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 04-165

ACTION: APPROVING THE BUDGET AMENDMENT AND MODIFICATION #2 TO FY 2004 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
ARTESIA-LITTLE TUCSON COMMUNITY IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000)

MOVED: COUNCILMAN KENNETH WILLIAMS SECOND: COUNCILMAN JEROME JOAQUIN
DATE: APRIL 20, 2004
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30
(Rita Martinez) X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80
X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05
( ) X
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
215.4 (Olivia Villegas-Liston)
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70
(Eleanor Hunter) X
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X X
1754 | ¢ )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
{ )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
{ )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
1914 | ¢ ) 0570 X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 5.
{Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI1 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
3.6 (Jonas Robles)
253.6 | 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80
{Roberta Picard) X
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X
258.9 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X .
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2. FRANCES (5; ANTONE 182.05 X .
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0- -0- [05]

**PASSED VOTES




